## Haffkine

## HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED

## **Procurement Cell**

(	A	Go	ve	rnm	ent	t of	'N	1:	iha	ra	sh	tı	a	U	Jn	de	er	taki	ing)	
0.00					-		-	-		-			-	-		-			~	

Regd. Office : Acharya I	<b>Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 ( INDIA)</b>
Phone No: 022- 24129320-23	Website : http://www.vaccinehaffkine.com
Managing Director:022-24150628	
General Manager (Procurement Cell): 022-24100478	E-mail% Procurementcell@haffkinemumbai.com
(Covid -19 Requirement)	No. 4579 /Haffkine/Procurement Cell/ Inj.
1 - Barry	Remdesivir 100 mg / P.cell / DHS /2021-2022
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Date: - 24 . 4 .2021

To,

M/s. Jubilant Generics Limited.

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Transocean House, Lake Boulevard Road,

Hiranandani Business Park,

Mumbai 400 076.

Email ID: javed.khan@jubl.com.

Sub :- Supply of Inj. Remdesivir 100 mg

- Ref: 1.Government of India, Department of Health & Family Welfare letter dated 21/04/2021.
  - 2. Commissioner Health Services and Mission Director, NHM letter dated 22/04/2021.
    - 3. Meeting with you through Video Conference dated 23/04/2021.
  - 4. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated:- 23/04/2021
  - 5. प्रशासकीय मान्यता शासन निर्णय क्रमांक -प्रमाशा -२०२०/प्र.क्र.

१६७ /आरोग्य - ८ , दिनांक - ०१.१०.२०२०

With reference to the allocation order cited under reference no 1 and as per letter under reference 2, you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Name of the item	Specification of item	Quantity For DHS	Unit Rate including all taxes Rs.	Total Amount Rs.(Inclusive All Taxes)
Inj. Remdesivir 100 mg	Lyophilised / Liquid form	8,000 vials	1568/- (Per Vial)	1,25,44,000/-
•	• •	8,000 viais	(Per Vial)	

- 1. Packing & Forwarding: Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis
- 2. Delivery Period: From 24/04/2021 to 30/04/2021 as per consignee attached.
- 3. Payment Terms : 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions by the consignee
- 4. Labeling:: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE" should be visible on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green colors.
- 5. Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed format enclosed .It should be submitted in Original Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies of the Invoice.
- 6. The Consignees upon Receipt of the material should issue acceptance certificate immediately on receipt of material in two copies. One Copy should handed over to Supplier and One Copy should be sent to Haffkine Bio-Pharma (Procurement Cell) By Mail or email.(Email ID :- procurementcell@haffkinemumbai.com)

- 7. Analysis Report :: Manufactures should submit copy of Drugs analysis report to each consignee for each batch supplied with copy of the same along with invoice to Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.
- 8. Delivery Challan Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specify Name of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity. Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

मा. व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक यांच्या मान्य टिपणी नुसार Pool Quum

(General Manager) Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

Copy to: 1) Commissioner of Health Services, & M.D, NHM, Mumbai.

2) Account Manager Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited Procurement Cell, Mumbai.

3) Office File

Copy to Consignee : As Per List.

They should accept Drug as per order & entry of the stock is to be taken in stock register as well as in e-Aushadhi and take action as per clause 6 above.

## **Copy Submitted to:**

1) Hon. Principal Secretary, Public Health Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

2) Hon. Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

19. 		DHS			
	Item nam	e:- Inj Remdesivir 100mg			
	PO Reference No	No.: 4574 /Haffkine/H Cell/HBPCL/ Inj Remdesi Date : ペイ /04/2021			
	Delivery Period :	From 24/04/2021 to 30/04/20	021		
Sr. No.	Name Of Meical / College / Hospital	W.e.f. Date of Order	Grand Total		
1	Deputy Director Health Services, Nashik	1500	1500		
2	Deputy Director Health Services, Pune	1500	1500		
3	Deputy Director Health Services, Kolhapur	500	500		
4	Deputy Director Health Services, Thane	1500	1500		
5	Deputy Director Health Services, Aurangabad	500	500		
6	Deputy Director Health Services, Latur	500	500		
7	Deputy Director Health Services, Akola	500	500		
8	Deputy Director Health Services, Nagpur	1500	1500		
	Total	8000 vials	8000 vials		

षा. व्यवस्थापकीय सचालक यांच्या मान्य टिपणी नुसार

Lewislerty

Dr. Vijay Bawiskar (General Manager) Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. ( Procurement Cell), Mumbai